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The University, College and Institute Protection Program (UCIPP) receives advice and 

opinion from members of the UCIPP Advisory Committee. The Committee meets bi-

annually. Members of the Committee represent various stakeholders from the school 

community. The following is a list of current advisory committee members: 

Affiliation Name Contact Information 

University of British Columbia Ron Holton ron.holton@ubc.ca  
Phone: 604-822-2211 
2329 West Mall 
Vancouver BC V6T 1Z4 

Douglas College Korena Jang kjang@douglascollege.ca  
Phone: 604-527-5400 
700 Royal Avenue 
New Westminster BC V3M 5Z5 

Vancouver Island University Wendy Young wendy.young@viu.ca  
Phone: 250-753-3245 
900 Fifth Street 
Nanaimo BC V9R 5S5 

Royal Roads University Jessica Subin jessica.subin@royalroads.ca  
Phone: 250-391-2600 
2005 Sooke Rd. 
Victoria BC V9B 5Y2 

College of the Rockies Susan Beck sbeck@cotr.bc.ca  
Phone: 250-489-2751 
2700 College Way, Box 8500 
Cranbrook BC V1C 5L7 

Ministry of Advanced Education , 
Skills and Training 
Financial Management Services 

James Postans james.postans@gov.bc.ca  
Phone: 778-698-9751 
PO Box 9134 
Victoria BC V8W 9B5 

Okanagan College Deb Peterson dpeterson@okanagan.bc.ca  
Phone: 250-862-5601 
1000 KLO Road 
Kelowna BC V1Y 4X8 

Thompson Rivers University Steve Pottle spottle@tru.ca  
Phone: 250-828-5458 
CT-310B - 805 TRU Way 
Kamloops BC V2C 0C8 

University, College and Institute 
Protection Program 

Andrew Green 
Jeff Milne 
Kira Kenny 
Lori Watson 
Betsy Jensen-Jacobsen 
Sarah Mokry 
Kim Oldham 

Protection.program@bcucipp.org 
Phone: 250-356-1794 
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